

44864SI VH Pure Indulgence Hamper

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Butlers Assortment of Chocolate Truffles &amp; Pralines in Brown Sleeve 300g</b>			
Ingredients		Sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, sweetened condensed <b>MILK</b> ( <b>MILK</b> , sugar), <b>HAZELNUTS (NUTS)</b> , <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> , butter oil ( <b>MILK</b> ), butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), glycerol, long life cream (cream ( <b>MILK</b> ), stabiliser: carrageenan), emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, water, butterscotch pieces (brown sugar, glucose syrup, butter (17%) ( <b>MILK</b> ), natural flavouring), natural flavourings, Irish Atlantic Sea Salt, cocoa powder, mango granules, cocoa nibs, raspberry granules, citric acid, coffee powder, coffee extract, salt, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids. (Plain chocolate contains: 58% cocoa solids minimum. <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 32% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. White chocolate contains: 26% cocoa solids minimum, 20% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 40% <b>MILK</b> chocolate contains: 40% cocoa solids minimum, 15% <b>MILK</b> solids minimum. 70% dark chocolate contains: 70% cocoa solids minimum). Please store in a cool, dry and odourless place. For best before date, please see side/base of box. There is no alcohol in this selection, which contains 21 chocolates. This product is vegetarian. No <b>GLUTEN</b> ingredients.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Kingsdown Elderflower Sparkle 750ml</b>			
Ingredients		spring water, white cane sugar, elderflower extract, citric acid, ascorbic acid			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Joe &amp; Seph's Caramel Macchiato Popcorn with Scotch Whisky 70g</b>			
Ingredients		Corn, Sugar, Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Corn Syrup, Whisky (5%), Coffee			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame				
Alcoholic Strength	0.2				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes	

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Linden Lady Mint Crèmes with Gold Sprinkles 200g</b>			
Ingredients		Plain chocolate: cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder with reduced fat content, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, vanilla flavour. Min. 70% solid cocoa. Fondant, sugar, glucose, water, peppermint oil. Decoration: Glazing agent: E901, E903. Colours: E100, E163, E171. Anti caking agent (potassium aluminium silicate).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	No	
Free from artificial flavours	No		Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes	

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Crunch &amp; Crumble Chocolate Chip Biscuits 150g</b>			
Ingredients		Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Salted Butter (Butter ( <b>MILK</b> ), Salt), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Sugar, Dark Chocolate Chips (7%) (Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring). Vanilla Flavour.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No	
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No	
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours	Yes	
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No	

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Maxwell &amp; Franks Christmas Pudding Wrapped in Gold Foil with Tag 350g</b>			
Ingredients		Sultanas 25% (Sultanas, Sunflower Oil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast) Fortified <b>WHEAT</b> flour (( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), <b>WHEAT GLUTEN</b> ) Somerset Cider (7%)(Preservative (Sodium <b>MetabiSULPHITE</b> )), Vegetable Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil, <b>WHEAT</b> Flour) Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine (Rapeseed Oil), Glucose Syrup (derived from <b>WHEAT</b> ), Mixed Spice, Colour (Caramel E150a), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), Preservative (Potassium Sorbate), Lemon Flavouring.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Tree Nuts Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	6				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours		No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers		No

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Savoursmiths Bubbly and Serrano Chilli Potato Crisps 150g</b>			
Ingredients		Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Bubbly & serrano chilli flavour Seasoning (rice flour, sugar, acidity regulator (sodium bicarbonate E500ii, tartaric acid E334), Chardonnay wine powder, yeast extract powder, onion powder, spirit vinegar powder, spice (cayenne pepper), salt, acid (citric acid E330), sea salt, natural flavouring, anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide E551 (non-declarable processing aid)), dried red bell pepper, Norfolk sparkling wine ( <b>SULPHITES</b> )).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	Yes		
May contain statements	Milk				
Country of Origin	UK				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	No		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Silver &amp; Green Chilli Ginger Olives in Pouch 220g</b>			
Ingredients		Whole Kalamata Olives (76%), Sunflower Oil (21%), Extra Virgin Olive Oil (2%), Chilli Flakes, Ground Ginger, Salt, Ascorbic Acid			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Stag Bakeries All Butter Cheese Straws with Smoked Dunlop 100g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		WHEAT flour [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin, flour treatment agent: alpha amylase], Smoked Dunlop cheese (29%) [MILK, lactic starter culture, vegetarian rennet], Butter (29.3%) [MILK, colouring agent: E160a(i)], Salt, <b>MUSTARD</b> powder			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Celery Eggs Tree Nuts Sesame Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No		

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Buttermilk Dark &amp; Stormy Fudge 100g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sugar, Sweetened Condensed MILK (Whole MILK, Sugar), Salted Butter (MILK, Salt), Golden Syrup, Glucose Syrup, Rum (0.3%), Sea Salt, Ginger Natural Flavouring (0.2%), Rum Natural Flavouring (0.1%).			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	No	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes		

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts in Jar 80g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		PEANUTS (61%), Sugar, <b>SESAME</b> Seeds (9%), Honey, Salt			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	Yes
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes		

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Highfield Preserves Apricot Jam 320g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Apricots, sugar, gelling agent: fruit pectin; acidity regulator: citric acid. Prepared with 60g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 62g per 100g. May contain fruit stones.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>					
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Highfield Preserves Christmas Piccalilli 280g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Vegetables in varying proportions 55% (Silverskin Onions, <b>CELERY</b> , Cauliflower, Carrots, Courgettes, Green Beans, Red Peppers), Cider Vinegar, Sugar, Honey, Thickener: Corn Starch, Ground Cumin, Yellow <b>MUSTARD</b> Seed, <b>MUSTARD</b> , Chilli, Turmeric, Spices.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	Yes	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	Yes
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	Yes	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>					
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Forest Feast Valencia Orange Milk Chocolate Almonds 120g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Belgian <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (59%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier ( <b>SOYA</b> lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), <b>ALMONDS (NUTS)</b> (40%), Glazing Agent (gum arabic), Natural Orange Flavouring. <b>MILK</b> Chocolate contains cocoa solids 34% minimum, <b>MILK</b> solids 22% minimum.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	Yes	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
<b>May contain statements</b>		Peanuts Sesame			
<b>Alcoholic Strength</b>		0			
Suitable for vegetarians		Yes	Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers		Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers		No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		Yes
Free from alcohol		Yes	Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours		Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers		Yes

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Linden Lady Milk Chocolate Covered Marshmallows with White Chocolate Drizzle, Copper &amp; Black Sprinkles 125g</b>					
<b>Ingredients</b>		Chocolate: Sugar, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, whole <b>MILK</b> powder, emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> lecithin, flavour: vanilla. <b>MILK</b> chocolate min. Cocoa solids 33%, <b>MILK</b> solids 20%. Decoration: Sugar, <b>WHEAT</b> starch, corn starch rice flour, glucose syrup, palm oil, vegetable fat (palm kernel, palm oil), invert sugar syrup, natural vanilla flavour. Thickeners: E414, E415. Carriers: E555. Stabilisers: E415. Humectant: E422. Emulsifier: E471. Glazing agent: E901, E904. Colours: E172. For allergens please see ingredients in <b>BOLD</b> MANUFACTURED IN AN ENVIRONMENT THAT PROCESSES NUTS AND INGREDIENTS CONTAINING DAIRY					
<b>Containing Allergens</b>							
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No		
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No		
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No		
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No		
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No				
May contain statements	Tree Nuts						
Alcoholic Strength	0						
Suitable for vegetarians	No	Suitable for vegans	No				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes				
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes				
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Odysea Harissa Houmous 265g</b>					
<b>Ingredients</b>		Chickpeas (44%), Water, Tahini ( <b>SESAME</b> ) (8%), Hot Red Peppers (8%), Red Peppers, Vegetable Oils (Sunflower, Olive), Salt, Garlic, Lemon Juice, Extra Virgin Olive Oil, Cumin, Red Hot Cayenne Pepper, Sugar, Antioxidant (Ascorbic Acid), Acidity Regulators (Citric Acid, Lactic Acid)					
<b>Containing Allergens</b>							
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No		
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No		
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No		
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	Yes		
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No				
May contain statements							
Alcoholic Strength	0						
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes				
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No				
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Café Direct Organic Mayan Gold Ground Coffee 200g</b>					
<b>Ingredients</b>		Coffee					
<b>Containing Allergens</b>							
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No		
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No		
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No		
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No		
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No				
May contain statements							
Alcoholic Strength	0						
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes				
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes				
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes				
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes				
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes				

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Williams Handbaked Milk Chocolate &amp; Orange Ginger Biscuits 260g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		<b>WHEAT</b> Flour (with Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto Bixin, Flavouring), <b>MILK</b> Chocolate (14%) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed <b>MILK</b> Powder, Cocoa Mass, Anhydrous <b>MILK</b> Fat, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate, Natural Vanilla Flavour), Black Treacle, Orange Oil, Ground Ginger, Pasteurised Liquid Whole <b>EGG</b> , Raising Agents: Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	Yes	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Tree Nuts Peanuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	No		
Free from artificial flavours	No	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No		

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Ooh! Chocolata Fruity Jellies 200g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Sugar, glucose syrup, gelling agent: pectin, acidulant: citric acid, natural colours: anthocyanins, chlorophylls, curcumin, paprika extract), natural flavourings: apple, lemon, orange, raspberry, blackcurrant.			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	No	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements					
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	Yes		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Yes		
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes		
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes		
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	Yes		

<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Grandma Wild's 4 Luxury Mince Pies - Black &amp; Gold Foliage</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Ingredients: Mincemeat (52%) (Sugar, Apple Puree (Apple Puree, Preservative: Acetic Acid), Vine Fruits (28%) (Sunflower Oil), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Mixed Peel (4%) (Orange Peel, Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sugar, Lemon Peel, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Rice Flour, Sunflower Oil), Acidity Regulator : Acetic Acid, Citric Acid, Modified Maize Starch, Mixed Spice, Roast Malt Extract, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Orange Oil, Lemon Oil), Flour (			
		<b>Barley</b> <b>Wheat</b> <b>Wheat</b>			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	No	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	No	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Eggs Milk Mustard Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame Soybeans				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	Suitable for vegans	No		
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No		

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No	Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes	Free from artificial colours	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes	Suitable for coeliac sufferers	No



<b>Name of Product</b>		<b>Maxwell &amp; Franks Chocolate Sharing Cake with Gold Stars &amp; Gold Star Sprinkles 575g</b>			
<b>Ingredients</b>		Light Brown Sugar (Sugar, Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Whole EGG, Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Salt, Citric Acid), Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Dark Chocolate Icing (Sugar, Vegetable Oil, Glucose Syrup, Water, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifiers (Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Salt, Flavouring), Glucose Syrup, Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, Edible Star Decoration [Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Palm Oil, Added Water, Emulsifier: Acacia Gum, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifiers: Mono-And Diglycerides Of Fatty Acids, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide), Glaze: Shellac], Preservative: Potassium Sorbate E202, Edible Mini Gold Stars, Raising Agent (Diphosphates, Sodium Carbonates, Flour ( <b>WHEAT</b> Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin))			
<b>Containing Allergens</b>					
Celery	No	Gluten	Yes	Crustaceans	No
Eggs	Yes	Fish	No	Lupin	No
Milk	No	Molluscs	No	Mustard	No
Tree Nuts	No	Peanuts	No	Sesame	No
Soybeans	Yes	Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide	No		
May contain statements	Milk Tree Nuts Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide				
Alcoholic Strength	0				
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes		Suitable for vegans		No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for soya allergy sufferers		No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No		Suitable for egg allergy sufferers		No
Free from alcohol	Yes		Free from artificial colours		Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes		Suitable for coeliac sufferers		No